The other details and schedule of the events of the tender are as under:

SN Particulars Details
1 Name of work Tender For Proposed Interior furnishing work of 

SBI RBO Kalyan

2 Nature of Work  Interior furnishing & Modular furniture Work
3 Time allowed for

completion
60 Days

4 Earnest Money Deposit ₹ 78,000/- (Rupees Seventy Eight Thousand Only) in
the form of Demand Draft / Banker Cheque issued by
any  Scheduled  Commercial  Bank  drawn  in  favor  of
“State Bank of India” payable at Mumbai.

Exempted  for  firm  having  valid  MSME  certificate  in
relevant category.
Tenders without EMD shall be rejected.

[...]

requirement, traffic regulations etc.

The tenderer shall be solely responsible for considering the financial effect of any or
all the factors while submitting his tender.

4.0 Earnest Money

4.1 The tenderers are requested to submit the Earnest Money of  ₹ 78,000/- (Rupees
Seventy Eight Thousand Only) by means of Demand Draft / Pay Order (Valid for a
period of 90 Days from the last date of submission of the tender) from any
Scheduled  Commercial Bank drawn in favour of SBI and payable at Mumbai.
(Exempted for firm having valid MSME certificate in relevant category).